
1 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO DETENTION SYSTEM AGREEMENT 
 
This Second Amendment to the Detention System Agreement is made by and between the 
Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, the governing body of a political 
subdivision of the state of Oklahoma, hereinafter, referred to as “County”, the Tulsa County 
Criminal Justice Authority, a public trust, hereinafter referred to as “Authority”, Tulsa County 
Sheriff’s Office, hereinafter referred to as “TCSO” and the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, a municipal 
corporation, hereinafter referred to as “City”. 
 
The parties entered into a Detention System Agreement effective on July 1, 2009, which 
expired on June 30, 2014 (the “Agreement”). The parties then executed a first amendment to 
extend the terms of the agreement which expires September 30, 2014. The parties desire to 
further extend the term of the agreement to allow more time to negotiate a new detention 
system agreement. 
For and in consideration of the preceding statements and the mutual covenants and conditions 
herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 
 
County, Authority, TSCO and City agree that the term of the agreement is hereby extended to 
and including October 31, 2014.  The following language of the Agreement shall be amended 
to effectuate this change:  In Section 3.1 of the Agreement, “June 30, 2014” which appears in 
two places in this section shall be deleted and the following substituted therefor:  “October 
31, 2014”. 
 
County, Authority, TSCO and City further agree to amend Section 2.8 of the Detention System 
Agreement by adding the following paragraph, “The fee for housing municipal prisoners 
during the extension period of Oct 1, 2014 through October 31, 2014 shall be a flat fee of 
$60,000”.  
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment to the Detention System Agreement is 
executed by each of the parties on the dates set forth immediately below. 
 
 
Executed by Tulsa County, Oklahoma, a political subdivision of the State of Oklahoma, this  
 
  day of   , 2014. 
 
Executed by City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, a municipal corporation, this_  day of   , 2014. 
 
Executed by Tulsa County Criminal Justice Authority, a public trust, this_____ day of  _____, 
2014. 
 
Executed by Tulsa County Sheriff’s Office, Tulsa County Sheriff, this _____ day of _____ , 2014. 
       
  



2 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
      OF TULSA COUNTY 
 
 
            
      Ron Peters, Chairman  
 
 
ATTEST 
 
 
      
Pat Key, County Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
      
Assistant District Attorney 
 
       

TULSA COUNTY CRIMINAL 
      JUSTICE AUTHORITY 
 
 
            
      John Smaligo , Chairman 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM 
 
 
      
James Orbison, Counsel for the Authority 
 
       
 

TULSA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
 
            
      Stanley Glanz, Sheriff 
       
  



3 
 

CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA 
      a municipal corporation 
 
 
            
      Dewey Bartlett, Mayor 
 
 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
     
Michael P. Kier, City Clerk 
 
 
     
David E. O’Meilia, City Attorney 


